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(Explanation of ~~1arks ~ 's and * 's at End of Part No. J 

OP!ease specify. in the fo:lowing manner, your machine model. manufacturing 

number and embroidery sr:ace when you orde:: us -,·.-ith the parts having* * * * 
at the end of the part No. : 

Ex.: T.l\1EF-H612 

{Model} 

(450 X 275 )S, 

[Emb. Space] 

:\o. 01234 

[:\If g. ;\; o.] 

OP!ease specify the number of ntedles on your machine's head in your parts 

order by changing the marks ;i:;: :t; t :It into one of the 4-digit numbers below: 

Ex.: The '.lart Number, EF012345 ~ :;:t: ::= ~ 
4 -digit Numbers !\'lachine Type 

0300 ............ 3-needle machine 

0400·- .......... 4-needle machine 

06QQ ............ 6-needle machine 

0900 ............ 9-needle machine 
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EF01-000 
EFOl-001 
EFOl-002 
EF01-003 
EFOl-004 
EFOl-005 
EF01-006 
EFOl-007 
EF01-008 
EF01-009 
EFOl-010 
EF01-011 
EF01-012 
EF01-013 
EF01-014 
EFOl-015 
EFOl-016 
F.F01-017 
EFOl-018 
E.FOl-019 
EFOI-020 
EFOl-021 
EFOl-022 
EFOl-023 
EFOl-024 
EFOl-025 
EFOl-026 
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EFOl-028 
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EFOl-030 
EFOl-031 
EFOl-032 
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EFOl-036 
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EF01-049 

~~~------------------• :r-7Jv 
7 - A 1i: ;t ffJ J'\ -1 7 
NO. 1 'f - 7 Jv li 
NO. 2 'f - / Jlt J! 
.;f:;t.~ 
NO. 1 'f - / Jlt 5i: ;t 
NO. 2 'f - / Jv 1i ;t 
NO. 3 7" - / Jlt ~ ;t 
NO. 4 'f - 7 Jv ~ ;t 
NO. 5 'f - / Jv ~ ;t 
:r-7Jvxxfll/7'r·:~t-
7-7Jvxxm.A7·:~ t-
:t\ fll 1\ t-t if. '"' t-
A :f I} / .If t} "l $.1 "'\"' -
:!¥ t} '>' $.1 "'\"'-
:t\ fll ;- ';/ 1-
JD!.r*'V 

**~ :t\ fll 1\ M ;r. Jv t-
A 7" I) / .If t} ';/ $.1 "'\"' -
:!¥ t} '>' $.1 "'\"'-
r ill tlt fi 7J PI -
1- 7 .A 'j' ;f. Y 

:t\ fl1 1\ M if. '"' !-
?~~ ·~ fi 
JD!.-'f;f.9 
~t.f*~IUIJ$/"'"7 !-A 
~t ** ~ !1J $.1 "'\"' 7 !- B 
15P9 ::1 1 / 1-
;J\-P-t•;l 1-
'f- 1\- 1:::":;; 
.A71l"$/"\"'7f-A 
A71l"$/"'"7 !- B 
M6J!!9::~1/l-
:t\ fll j" ''l 1-
:t\ fll j" ,, 1-
rif*l!!~;,"\"'7!-A 
~fti!UIJ;,"'"71-R 

GENERAL VIEW --------------------------­
Stand 
Table 
Arm Support Square Pipe 
No.1 Table Lid 
No.2 Table Lid 
Wood Screw 
No.1 Table Support 
No.2 Table Support 
No.3 Table Support 
No.4 Table Support 
No.5 Table Support 
Table Support Bracket 
Table Support Stud 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Spring Washer 
Plain Washer 
Hexagon Nut 
Countersunk Head Screw 
Wood Screw 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Spring Washer 
Plain Washer 
Counter Gear Box-side Side Plate Cover 
'J'ruflfl Head Screw 

Stand Stud Bolt 
Adjusting Bolt 
Hexagon Nut 
Adjusting Bolt Holder 
Fluorescent Lamp 
Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Base 
Fluorescent Lamp Stand Pipe 

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
TAJIMA Brand Name Plate 
Countersunk Head Screw 
Needle Bar Drive Shaft A 
Needle Bar Drive Shaft B 
15mm Dia. Joint> 
Porcelain Enameled Sel Screw 
Taper Pin 
Slide Shaft A 
Slide Shaft R 
M6 Joint 
Hexagon Nut 
Hexagon Nut 
Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft A 
Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft B 

EF-8001 
EF-8002 
EF-8003 
El<'-8004 
EF-8005 
3P*5l. 
EF-8006 
El<'-8007 
EF-8008 
EF-8009 
EF-8010 
EF-8014 
EF-8015 
M8*25J, 
M8 
M8 
M8 
M6*12L 
5P*l5L 
M6*15L 
M6 
M6 
EF-8016 
M5*5L 

EF-8018 
EF-8019 
M20 
EF-8020 
EF-8053 
EF-8021 
EF-8022 

M6*20L 
EF-8024 
M5*15L 
EF-8030 
F.F-8031 
EF-8039 
M6*6L 
4P*25I, 
F.F-8032 
EF-8033 
EF-8042 
M6;(j 
M6i:C 
EF-8034 
EF-8035 

EF080400**** 
EF-080500 

EF100200**** 
EF100300**** 
EF100400**** 
EF100500**** 
EF100600**** 
EG1005RO***"' 
EF100100**** 
SS620825CCOO 

SS110612SCOO 

EF0807000000 
SS010505SDOO 

F.F0808000000 
EF0809000000 

SS620620CCOO 
EF0814000000 
SS110515SDOO 

EF0823AO**** 
EF0823BO**** 
EF0827000000 

8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 
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EFOl-050 
EF01-051 
EFOl-052 
EF01-053 
EFOl-054 
EF01-055 
EF01-056 
EF01-057 
EFOl-058 
EF01-059 
EF01-060 
EF01-061 
EFOl-062 
EF01-063 
EF01-064 
EF01-065 
EFOl-066 
EF01-067 
EF01-068 
EF01-069 
EFOl-070 
EF01-071 
EF01-072 
EFOl-073 
EF01-074 
EFOl-075 
F.FOl-076 
EFOl-077 
EFOl-078 
EF01-079 
EFOl-080 
EF01-081 
EFOl-082 
EF01-083 
EF01-084 
EFOl-085 
EFOl-086 
EFOl-087 
F.FOl-088 
EFOl-089 
EFOl-090 
EFOl-091 
EFOl-092 
EFOl-093 
EFOl-094 
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No.1 Wiring Cover 
No.2 Wiring Cover 
Wiring Cover Stud 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Plain Washer 
Shelf Plate 
Main Shaft Motor 
Motor Pulley 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap ScrP.w 
Spring Washer 
Plain Washer 

Jump Boox 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Plain Washer 

Tension Base Bracket 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Thread Stand Shaft 
Thread Stand Plate 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Thread Stand Stud 
Hexagon Nut 
Thread Course 
Thread Gu.lde 
Thread Course Thread Guide 
Thread Course Tension St.ud 
Felt Packing 
Thread Course Tension Disk 
Thread Course Tension Spring 

Adjusting Screw 
Hexagon Nut 
Hexagon Nut 

Bar Sw i t.eh 
Bar Switch Support 
Thread Stand Felt 
Jump Amp. Card 
Vibration-preventive Rubber 
Liner Plate Spacer 
Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Support 
High-tensile HP.xagon Bolt 

EF-8036 
EF-8037 
EF-8038 
9/64*5L 
M1 
EF-8046 

EF-1013 
Ml0*30L 
MlO 
MlO 

EF-8057 
M5*10L 
M5 

EF-9021 
M6*25L 
EF-9037 
EF-9038 
M5*6L 
EF-9039 
M5 
EF-9042 
EF-9043 
EF-9041 
EF-9016 
EF-9004 
EF-9045 
EF-9047 

EF-9009 
ll/64*40lll 
MlO*Pl.O 

EF-8052 
EF-9040 

EF-8172 
EF 
EF-8023 
Ml0*10L 

EF081500**** 

SS621030CCOO 

SS620510CCOO 

SS620625CCOO 

EF0942000000 
EF0912000000 
EF0914000000 
EF0904000000 
EF0913000000 
F.F0915000000 

EF0909000000 

EF110900**** 
EF1108000000 
F.F0940000000 
EF6002000000 

MM B902 
~1M 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 

HZ 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
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EF02-000 
EF02-001 
EF02-002 
EF02-003 
EF02-004 
EF02-005 
EF02-006 
EF02-007 
EF02-008 
EF02-009- ; 
EF02-01U­
EF02-0ll­
EF02-012 
EF02-0l3 
EF02-0l4 
EF02-0l5-
EF02-0l6-
EF02-017-
EF02-0l8 
EFOZ-019 
F:F02-020 
EF02-021 
EF02-022 
EF02-023 
EF02-024 
EF02-025 
EF02-026 
EF02-027 
F:F02-028 
EF02-029 
EF02-030 
EF02-031 
F:F02-032 
EF02-033 
EF02-034 
EF02-035 
F:F02-036 
EF02-037 
EF02-038 
EF02-039 
EF02-040 
EF02-041 
EF02-042 
EF02-043 
EF02-044 
EF02-045 
EF02-046 
EF02-047 
EFOZ-048 
EF02-049 
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ENGLISH 

BOX ------------------------------------
Main Gear Box 
Counter Gear Box 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Spring Washer 
Plain Washer 
No.1 Bearing Case 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
No.2 Bearing Case 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Tension Shaft Holder 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
15mm Dia. Bearing Case Collar 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
15mm Dia. Sprocket 
lOmm Dia. Sprocket 
Tension Pin 
Tension Bolt 
Taper Pin 
Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft 
Driven Pulley 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Taper Pin 
Main Gear Box Lid 
Truss Head Screw 
Counter Gear Box Cover 
Counter Gear Box Side Plate 
Oil Fencing Cover 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Plain Washer 
Angle Pointer 
Hexagon Socket !lead Cap Screw 
Plain Washer 
Main Shaft Motor Drive Belt 
Roller Chain 
Console Panel Stand Pipe 
Console Panel Stand Bracket 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Bobbin Stand Base 
Bobbin Stand Stud 
Hexagon Nut 
Spring Washer 
Console Panel 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Connecting Shaft Cover B 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Stopper Ring 
Hexagon Socket Hearl Cap Screw 
Plain Washer 

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY 

EF-1001 
EF-1002 
Ml0*40L 
MlO 
MlO 
EF-1003 
M6*25L 
EF-1004 
M6*20L 
EF-1005 
M5*6L 
EF-1006 
M6*6L 
EF-1007 
EF-1008 
RF-1010 
EF-1011 
5P*25L 
EF-1009 
F:F-1012 
M6*12L 
5P*35L 
EF~l014 

M5*8L 
EF-1015 
EF-1016 
EF-1017 
M5*5L 
M5 
EF-1018 
M4*5L 
M4 
400J-6!1! 
RS-25W 
EF-1019 
RF-1020 
M5*10L 
M5*20L 
EF-1028 
EF-1029 
M5 
M5 
EF-1030 
M10*35L 
ti881J 
9/64*40(.]j *51 
H-42 
M3*5L 
M3 

SS621040CCOO 

SS620625CCOO 
EF0104000000 
SS620620CCOO 

SS820506TNOO 
ECOlllOOOOOO 
SS820606TNOO 

SS620612CCUO 

EF0114000000 
SS010508CBOO 
EF0115000000 
EF0ll6000000 

SS620505CCOO 

EF0118000000 
SS620405CCOO 

SS620510CCOO 
SS620520CC00 
EG0106000000 
EG0122000000 

EF5200000000 

EF0818BO**** 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
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EF02-050 
EF02-051 
EF02-052-
EF02-053 
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Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Ball Bearing 
Needle Bearing 
Panel Buffer Card 

M6*10L 
#6004ZZ 
TA10~5 

6004ZZOOOOOO 

EF5202000000 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
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EF03-000 
EF03-001 
EF03-002 
EF03-003 
EF03-004 
EF03-005 
EF03-006 
EF03-007 
EF03-008 
EF03-009 
EF03-010 
EF03-011 
~~F03-012 

EF03-013 
EF03-014 
EF03-015 
EF03-016 
EF03-017 
EF03-018 
EF03-019 
EF03-020 
EF03-021 
EF03-022 
EF03-023 
EF03-024 
EF03-025 
EF03-026 

~ / 3-7·-00~-------- ENCODER--------------------------------
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Encoder Drive Shaft Bearing Case 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Spring Washer 
Plain Washer 
Encoder Bracket 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Taper Pin 
Pan Head Screw 
Plain Washer 
Encoder Connecting Shafl 
Coupling 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Encoder Drive Gear 
Encoder Driven Gear 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
Encoder Gear Cover 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Plain Washer 
12mm Dia. Collar 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
12mm Dia. Spacer 
Ball Bearing 
Stopper Ring 
Rotary Encoder 

EF-1035 
M6*20L 
M6 
M6 
EF-1022 
M6*10L 
4P*l5L 
M3*8L 
M3 
EF-1038 
ML-2·7-6 
M25*8L 
EF-1036 
EF-1037 
M4*5L 
EF-1039 
M4*5L 
M4 
EF-1027 
M5*8L 
M5*6L 
EF-1040 
#6001ZZ 
H-28 
RS-1000-05SA 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
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EF04-000 ~ ± #------------------ ROTARY HOOK BASE ----------------------- ------------ ------------ 8902 
EF04-001 ~_±'€; Rotary Hook Base EF-2001 8902 
EF04-001B ~±f;B Rot.ary Hook Base B EF-2001 8902 
EF04-002 ttf& Needle Plate EF-2002 EF020210**** 8902 
EF04-003 •t f& 11: lib ;f. y Needle Plate Set Screw ll/64*40*15L SM20ll08CAOO 8902 
EF04-004 J\ A Jl :IJ "t til fli A Spiral Bevel Gear A EF-2003 EF0203000000 8902 
EF04-005 J\ A J'i :IJ "t 51 $. B Spiral Bevel Gear R EF-2004 EF0204000000 8902 
EF01-006 $-t1-1!'Y 1- Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M6*6L SS820606TNOO 8902 
EF04-007 ~ .. liotary Hook Shaft EF-2005 EF0205000000 8902 
EF04-008 it: • j. -$' '" Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing EF-2006 EF0206000000 8902 
EF04-009 ~±f;A-$'•y r Rotary Hook Base Stud EF-2008 EF0207000000 8902 
EF04-010 1\1il7'1 1- Hexagon Nut M8 8902 
EF04-011 ljl '7 'Y ~ '\" - Plain Washer M8 8902 
EF04-012 A "/ 1) ;.t .Y '7 •y ~ '\" - Spring Washer M8 8902 
EF04-013 15P.:::- r '" :IJ 7 - 15mrn Dia. Needle Collar F.F-2009 EF0208000000 8902 
EF04-014 ;f\-t1-1!•y 1- Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*6L SS820506TNOO 8902 
EF04-015 7 .94P7J 7- 7.94rnrn Dia. Collar EF-2010 EF0209000000 8902 
EF04-016 m-o-t'Y 1- Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 11 /64*40*4L SM821104TNOO 8902 
EF04-017 ~ Rotary Hook KHS-12RY ME050500*,.c** 8902 
EF04-018 ~It lib ;f.;/ Rotary Hook Set Screw 11/64*40*4.5 8902 
EF04-0l9 ~.Jl:;t Rotary Hook Support ME-5007 EF021000**** 8902 
EF04-020 ~.Jl:;tltllb;f.~ Rotary Hook Support Set Screw ll/64*40*9L SM601109SNOO 8902 
EF04-021 ;r,(::*:;; Bobbin B0-103(2) ME050400**** 8902 
EF04-022 ;r-1::*:;;7"-A Bobbin Case BC-HR(4) ME050300**** 8902 
EF04-023 1!i tiP x ~ 't Needle Plate Hole Collar EF-2007 EF0202200000 8902 
EF04-024 :;; - Jv Seal EF-2007-l EF0202300000 8902 
EF04-025 .:::. ttJv;-{71) :;;,Y Needle Bearing HK1812 HK0181200000 8902 
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TMEF 1\• -':l•nn (fiT IB ,M 1m ) 
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ENGLISH PAI:{T NO. (OLD) PART NO. (NEW) MN MODIFY 
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EF05-000 
EF05-001 
EF05-002 
EF05-003 
EF05-004 
EF05-005 
EF05-006 
EF05-007 
EF05-008 
EF05-009 
EF05-0l0 
EF05-0ll 
EF05-012 
EF05-013 
EF05-014 
EF05-0l5 
EF05-016 
EF05-017 
EF05-0l8 
EF05-019 
EF05-020 
EF05-021 
EF05-022 
EF05-023 
EF05-024 
EF05-025 
EF05-026 
EF05-027 
EF05-028 
EF05-029 
EF05-030 
EF05-031 
EF05-032 
EF05-033 
EF05-034 
EF05-035 
EF05-036 
EF05-037 
EF05-038 
EF05-039 
EF05-040 
EF05-041 
EF05-042 
EF05-013 
EF05-044 
EF05-045 
EF05-046 
EF05-047 
EF05-048 
EF05-049 

7- ~ :;; ~ ~ ll-----------­
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1J.b.:Y.Y7t­
;/JJ..V"'f'71-f!J/•Y~.:z. 
:t!1r~""7t-
A-71 f:~"'f'7 1-
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COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM--------------------­
Color Change Box 
Hexagon Sock~t Head Cap Screw 
Spring Washer 
Plain Washer 
Slide Boss 
Cam Pin 
Cam Roller 
E-Ring 
Hexagon Nut 
Plain Washer 
Color Change Cam 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Cam Shaft 
Cam Shaft Bushing 
Guide Shafl 
Slide Shaft 
Spring Washer 

Round Head Screw 
Spring Washer 
Plain Washer 
Motor Gear 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
Position Detecting Drive Gear 
Half-turn Drive Gear 
Position Detecting Gear 
Half-turn Gear 
Porcelain Enameled Sel Screw 
Half-turn Gear Bushing 
Half-turn Switch Collar 
Position Delecling Gear Pin 
Hexagon Nut 
8mm Dia. Collar 
Position Detecting Card 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Spring Washer 
Plain Washer 
PC Board Spacer A 
PC Board Spacer B 
Position Detecting Lever 
Flat Fillister !lead Screw 
E-Ring 
Change Cover Bracket 
Cover Stopper 
Model Name Plate 
Face Plate Set Screw 
Color Change Molor 
Gear Head 
Belt Joint Plate 

EF-4001 
M8*25L 
MB 
MB 
EF-4002 
EF-4003 
EF-1004 
E-3 
M6 
M6 
EF-4005 
M6*8L 
EF-4006 
EF-4007 
EF-4008 
EF-4009 
M6 

M5*50L 
M5 
M5 
EF-4010 
M5*6L 
KF-4011 
EF-4012 
EF-4013 
EF-1014 
M4*6L 
EF-4015 
EF-4016 
EF-4017 
M8 
Ef<'-4018 
EF-4019 
M4*15L 
M4 
M4 
EF-4020 
EF-4021 
EF-4022 
M4*5L 
E-10 
EF-1026 
EF-9032 
EF-4025 
9/64*40*6L 
3RK-15GK-C2 
3GK-l8K 
EF-4039 

EF040100#### 
SS620825CC00 

EF0402000000 
EF0403000000 
EF0404000000 

EF010500U## 
SS6206U8CCOO 
EF040600#### 
EF0407000000 
EF040800#### 
EF040900#### 

SS410550SDOO 

EF0410000000 
SS820506TNOO 
EF0411000000 
EF0412000000 
EF0413000000 
F.F0414000000 
SS820406TNOO 
EF0415000000 
EF0416000000 
F.F0417000000 

EF0418000000 
EF7002000000 
SS620415CCOO 

EF0420000000 
EF0421000000 
EF0422000000 

EF0424000000 
EF0131000000 
EF042300U## 
SM200906SAOO 
EF7101000000 
3GK018HKOOOO 
EF0429000000 

8902 
NN 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
NN 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
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INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY 
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EF05-050 n-T.;f.;J Round Head Screw M4*6L SS110106SDOO 8902 
EF05-051 -"{-;<.fflWfJ;IJ?- Base Split Collar EF-1010 EF0430000000 8902 
EF05-052 A:flJ1\#;J{J~ 1- HP-xagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*20L SS620320CCOO 8902 
EF05-053 o-7--"{-A Roller Base EF-4037 EF0427000000 8902 
EF05-054 A:flJ:fi:M;J{J~ 1- Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*6L SS620306CC00 8902 
EF05-055 0-7-l::':t Roller Pin EF-1038 EF0428000000 8902 
EF05-056 o-7- Roller EF-4035 EF0425000000 8902 
EF05-057 tt 1{L if it if- ffl "-" IH Needle Position Indicator Belt EF-4036 EF042600#### NN 8902 
EF05-058 A:flJ:fi:MlfU~ 1- Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*4T, SS620301CCOO 8902 
EF05-059 :lf 17 'Y ~ "\> - Plain Washer M3 8902 
EF05-060 ;IJA::ro-t:'::t !- Cam Roller Set, EF-4004S (EF 4 0 04SOOO 00 8902 
EF05-061 l} .::: 7 -"{ 7 l) :/ 1' Linear Brarlng LME122232 E01200000000 8902 

CPo4-o~ o<>-> ... -.~ 
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EF06-000 
EF06-001 
EF06-002 
EF06-003 
EF06-004 
EF06-005 
EF06-006 
EF06-007 
EF06-008 
EF06-009 
EF06-010 
EF06-011 
EF06-0l2 
EF06-013 
EF06-0l4 
EF06-015 
EF06-016 
EF06-017 
EF06-0l8 
EF06-019 
EF06-020 
EF06-021 
EF06-022 
EF06-023 
EF06-024 
EF06-025 
EF06-026 
EF06-027 
EF06-028 
EF06-029 
EF06-030 
EF06-031 
F.F06-032 
EF06-033 
EF06-034 
EF06-035 
F.F06-036 
EF06-0::l7 
EF06-038 
EF06-039 
EF06-040 
EF06-041 
EF06-042 
EF06-043 
EF06-044 
EF06-045 
EFOfi-046 
EF06-047 
F.F06-048 
EFOG-049 

7-1..------------------ ARM------------------------------------
7-A. 

A 1':1 1CM ;f, JJ... I-
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~ 7 IJ / if )j - A 
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11.-:f.:;f.;.i 
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J:.:Wt.f-fl" 
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}f. fl' II! ib v J'\ - A 
JC ff Ill jiJ v J'( - B 
Jf..fl'IWIIJ:¥-v 
A:fr!'fi:#;f-Jt-- 1-
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}f. ff ~ IIJ v ,, - t' / 
:IJA::JOfflt'/ 
7JA::Jtl 
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Arm 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Spring Washer 
Plain Washer 
Bearin~ Case 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Needle Bar Drive Lever 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Needle Bar Driver 
Thrust Washer 
Take-up Lever Drive Cam 
Cam Washer 
Hexagon Socket Ilead Cap Screw 
Slotted Screw 
Face Plate Set Screw 
Needle Bar Cam Tightening Collar 
No.1 Pin 
No.2 Pin 
Porcelain Enameled Sel Screw 
No.3 Pin 
No.4 Pin 
Needle Bar Drive Connecting Rod 
Slotted Screw 
Jump Parts 
Positionin~ Plate 
P+ositioning Base 
Positioning Plate Set Screw 
Jump Spring 
Round Head Screw 
Smm Dia. Collar 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
Take-up Lever Guide Rail 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Take-up Lever DrivP I.Pver A 
Take-up Lever Drive Lever B 
T~ke-up Lever Drive Gear 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Take-up I£vcr Drive Lever Pin 
Cam Rollet· Pin 
Cam Roller 
Spring Washer 
Hexagon Nut. 
Arm Top Cover 
Cord Cramp 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Arm Front Cover R 
Arm Front Cover L 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 

F.F-5001 
M8*25L 
M8 
}f8 
EF-5002 
M5*10L 
EF-5003 
9/64*40*5L 
EF-50048 
EF-5053 
EF-5006 
EF-5026 
M4*6L 
1/8*44*4L 
9/64'~'40*5L 
EF-5008 
F.F-5009 
EF-5010 
M5*6L 
EF-5011 
EF-5012 
EF-5013 
11/64*40*6L 
EF-5063S 
EF-5058 
EF-5057 
EF-5062 
EF-5039 
M2*5L 
EF-4018 
M4*6L 
EF-5015 
9/64t40*iiL 
EF-5016 
EF-5017 
EF-5018 
M4*10L 
M3*8L 
EF-5019 
EF-5021 
EF-5022 
M4 
M4 
EF-5023 
EF-5024 
M4*15L 
EF-5027R 
EF-5027L 
ll/M*40*5L 

EF0501000000 
SS620825CC00 

EF0502000000 
SS620510CC00 
EF0503000000 
SM600908CCOO 
EF0504SOOOOO 
EF0542000000 
EF0506000000 
EF0522000000 
SS620106CCOO 
SM800804CCOO 
SN100905SC00 
EF0508000000 
EF0509000000 
EF0510000000 

EF0511000000 
EF0512000000 
EF0513000000 

EF0532SOOOOO 
EF0544000000 
EF0543000000 
.EF0546000000 

EF0118000000 
SS820406TNOO 
EF051400#### 
SM010905CD00 
EF0515000000 
EF0516000000 
EF0517000000 
SS620410CCOO 
SS110308SDOO 
.EF0518000000 
EF0519000000 
EF0520000000 

EF0521000000 
EF0522000000 
SS600415CBOO 

SM60110fiSCOO 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
NN 8902 

R902 
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EF06-050 
EF06-051 
EF06-052 
EF06-053 
EF06-054 
EF06-055 
EF06-056 
F.F06-057 
EF06-058 
EF06-061 
EF06-062 
EF06-063 
EF06-064 
EF06-065 
EF06-066 
EF06-067 
EF06-068 
EF06-069 
EF06-070 
EF06-071 
EF06-072 
EF06-073 
EF06-074 
EF06-075 
EF06-076 
EF06-077 
EF06-078 
EF06-079 
EF06-080 
El:<'06-081 
EF06-082 
EF06-083 
EF06-084 
EF06-085 
EF06-086 
EF06-087 
EF06-088 
EF06-089 
EF06-090 
EF06-091 
EF06-092 
EF06-093 
EF06-094 
F.F06-095 
EF06-096 
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Bearing Case Collar 
Slotted Screw 
Arm Side Cover A 
Arm Side Cover B 
Needle Cage 
Arm Rail, Upper 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Spring Pin 
Base Set Screw 
Needle Bar Drive Shaft 
Solenoid 
Hexagon Nut 
Solenoid Bracket 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Solenoid Cover 
Clutch Knurled Screw 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
Clutch Pin 
E-Ring 
Stopper Plate Spring 
Round Head Screw 
Connecting Shaft Cover A 
Plain Washer 
Pin Set Screw 
Slide Roller 
Needle Bar Holder Plate 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Balancer 
Balancer Bracket 
Needle Bar Drive Cam 
Needle Cage 
Connecting Rod 
Take-up Lever Cam Rase 
Needle Bar Reciprocating Slide Block 
Needle Bar Drive Shaft Bushing 
C-Ring 
Needle Rar Reciprocator 
Stopper 
Stopper Bracket 
Solenoid Cover Set 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Take-up Lever Rail Holder R 
Take-up Lever Rail Holder L 
Uexagon Socket ~ead Cap Screw 
Hexagon Nut, 

EF-5060 
1/8*44*31 
EF-5028 
EF-5029 
KTR118 
EF-5030 
11/64*40*91 
3P*15L 
EF-5059 
EF-5035 
EF-5041 
M9*P0.75 
EF-5042 
M4*10L 
EF-5043 
EF-5044 
M3*3I, 
EF-5045 
E-5 
EF-5046 
M3*5L 
EF-8043 
M4 
EF-5047 
EF-6033 
EF-5034 
9/64*40*5. 5L 
EF-5048 
EF-5049 
EF-5004 
K-38418 
EF-5005 
EF-5007 
EF-5036 
EF-5038 
CS-9 
EF-5037 
EF-5054 
EF-5055 
EF-5043S 
M3*6L 
EF-6050 
EF-6051 
M3*8L 

EF0547000000 

EF0525000000 

EF052600#### 
SM601009SCOO 

EF0545000000 
EF0527000000 
EF6801000000 

EF0536000000 
SS620410CCOO 
EF0538000000 
EF0539000000 
SS820303TNOO 
EF0540000000 

EF0541000000 
SS410304CDOO 
EF081800**** 

EF055300#### 

EF0504000000 
K384188XOOOO 
EF0505000000 
EF0507000000 

EF0538SOOOOO 
SS600306SCOO 
EF0548RO#### 
EF0548LO#### 
SS620308CCOO 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
NN 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
NN 8902 

8902 
8902 
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EF07-000 
EF07-001 
EF07-002 
EF07-003 
EF07-004 
EF07-005 
EF07-006 
EF07-007 
EJ<'07-008 
EF07-009 
EF07-010 
EF07-011 
EF07-012 
EF07-013 
EF07-014 
EF07-015 
EF07-016 
EF07-017 
EF07-018 
EF07-019 
EF07-020 
EF07-021 
EF07-022 
EF07-023 
EF07-024 
EF07-025 
EF07-026 
EF07-027 
EF07-028 
EF07-029 
EF07-030 
EF07-031 
EF07-032 
EF07-033 
EF07-034 
EF07-035 
EF07-036 
EF07-037 
EF07-038 
EF07-039 
EF07-040 
EF07-041 
EF07-042 
EF07-043. 
EF07-044 
EF07-045 
EF07-046 
EF07-017 
EF07-048 
EF07-049 
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NEEDLE BAR CASE -----------------------­
Needle Bar Case 
Take-up Lever Shaft 
Take-up Lever 
Take-up Lever Adjusting Hushing 
Take-up Lever Positioning Bushing 
Needle Bar Guide Rail 
Flat Fillisler Head Screw 
Color Change Bracket 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Case Rail, Upper 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Case Rail, Lower 
Spring Set Screw 
Needle Bar 
Needle Bar Connecting Stud 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Presser Foot 

Needle Set Screw 

Needle Bar Holding Spring 
Spring Shoe Washer 
0-Ring 
Felt Packing 
Upper Thread Guide 
Middle Thread Guide 
Lower Thread Guide 
Face Plate Set Screw 
Upper Thread Guide Bracket R 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Guide Roller Base 

Top Cover 
Face Plate 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
Thread. Suspender Attaching Screw 
Thread Suspender Disk 
Thread Suspender Sprlng Pre~ser 
Thread Suspender Spring 

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

EF-6001 
EF-6002 
EF-6004 
EF-6005 
EF-6006 
EF-6007 
9/64*40*f>L 
EF-6043R 
M4*20L 
EF-6009 
M5*25L 
EF-5061 
EF-6067 
EF-6011 
EF-6012 
9/64*40*5L 
EF-6014 

EF-6017 

EF-6064 
EF-6066 
S-7 
.EF-6025 
EF-6027 
EF-6028 
EF-6029 
9/6J*40*6L 
EF-6030R 
M3*5F, 
EF-6032 

EF-6034 
EF-6035 
M5*6L 
EF-6037 
EF-6038 
EF-6039 
EF-6040 

EF-6018 

EF060100#### 
EF060200#### 
EF0604000000 
EF0605000000 
EF0606000000 
EF060700#### 
SM600905SCOO 
EF0608ROOOOO 
SS620420CCOO 
EF060900#### 
SS620525CC00 
EF0610000### 

EF0611000000 
EF0612000000 
SM600905SCOO 
EF0613000000 

EF-061500 

EF062300#### 
EF062800#### 
EF062900#### 
EF063000#### 
SM200906SB00 
EF0632ROOOOO 

EF063300#### 

EF063400#### 
EF063500#### 
SS820506TNOO 
E!<'0636000000 
EF0637000000 
El<'0638000000 
EF0639000000 

8902 
NN 8902 
NN 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
NN 8902 
NN 8902 
NN 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 

NN 8902 
NN 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

8902 
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EF07-050 
EF07-051 
EF07-052 
EF07-053 
EF07-054 
EF07-055. 
EF07-056 
EF07-057 
EF07-058 
EF07-059 
F.F07-060 
EF07-061 ,:· 
EF07-062 . 
EF07-063 
F.F07-064 
EF07-065 
EF07-066 
EF07-067 
EF07-068 
EF07-069 
EF07-070 

{lj 1IP ;Ull: lfl ik at; :f A 
7''J~aY7r<­
ft 7'" ~ 
{fj 1IP ;t r\ '* 
llll.r.:f.~ 
J:JEF.i .A 1- "J ri-
.lf'J' * ~ 
;(pf!P;ti!ll~Jll:fA 
J:*dl:/7 'T ·'J 1- L 
1":1- ;;~:177"1 1- L 

.lf'7~~~­
I-7.Atl\;f.~ 

{Jj! ~ J\ * 11:. ;1. :f.~ 

~t "'* .f¥ ~ m '" * ".*51: r'7·J~1'-

Presser Foot Positioning Rubber 
Gush ion Rtlbber 
Needle Cramp 
Presser Foot Spring 
Countersunk Head Screw 
Upper Dead Point Stopper 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Presser Foot Adjusting Rubber 
Upper Thread Guide Bracket L 
Color Change Bracket L 

Plain Washer 
Truss Head Screw 
Holding Spring Set Screw 
Needle Bar Holding Spring 
Spring Shoe Washer 

EF-5063 EF062200#### 
EF-6026 EF062400#### 
EF-6042 EF0616000000 
EF-6013 EF0614000000 
M3*6L SS110306SDOO 
EF-6053 --F.F0617000000 
9/61*40*81 SM600908SCOO 
EF-6052 EF062500#### 
EF-60301 EF0632LOOOOO 
EF-6008 EF0608LOOOOO 

M4 
9/64*40*6T. 
EF-6067 
EF-6064 
EF-6066 

SM010906SDOO 
EF0620000000 
EF0618000000 
EF0619000000 

NN 8902 
NN 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
8902 
8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
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EF08-000 
EF08-001 
EF08-002 
EF08-003 
EF08-004 
EF08-005 
EF08-006 
EF08-007 
EF08-008 
F.F08-009 
EF08-010 
EF08-011 
EF08-012 
EF08-013 
EF08-011 
EF08-015 
EF08-016 
EF08-017 
EF08-018 
EF08-019 
EF08-020 
F.F08-021 
EF08-022 
EF08-023 
EF08-024 
F.F08-025 
EF08-026 
EF08-027 
EF08-028 
EFOS-029 
EF08-030 
EF08-031 
EF08-032 "-' 
EF08-033 
EF08-034 
EF08-035 
EF08-036 
EF08-037 
EF08-038 
EF08-039 
EF08-040 
EF08-041 
EF08-012 
EF08-043 
EF08-044 
F.F08-045 
EF08-046 
EF08-047 
EF08-048 
EF08-049 

y 9il! jiJ ~iff-----------­
l!!l.ll$7v-A(jiffl) 
1\1'11\.f<t;f-Jv f-
7-7"1J;t?"'7'J'Y"r?­
:!Jt"J•Y'Y-1'-
7 v-Affl v-JvA 
7 v-Affl v-JvB 
1\ 1'! 1\ M ;j{JJ; f-
.A 7 l) / .,. t::• / 
I! Ill i!l4 ~ 1 ~ / '7' 7" - lJ -
it-o-~·Y t-
7" / y :! :/ iJI4 71D'J" 7° -'J­
Y/';.1 a :;;7- 1)-l::';t 
E'JY?" 
1\ :1fJ 7 •Y ~ 
7.,"/l);t?""J•y';/"r(-
:!jt '7 'Y ';I -\'-
1\ :1fJ 7 'Y ~ 
.lfl'7•YY-?-
15P.=. ~ j.: Jy jJ 7 -
it-o-i:!·Y f-

.r{ '"' 1- ' ' ""' ~ NO.l::I 0 
::IOll:iJ.t~ 
iti!IJ#i li 
:!jt Jj\ ;f. ~ 
rli!IJtfi jjiJ 

~i!IJM~t& 
~i!IJil*Bt& 
.nn-r:f.~ 
.nnr:f-9 
if I! jiJ ...-{ )y 1-
.r{ 7 !) / ?" 1::' ;t NO. 1 

1\ 1f! 7 'Y f-

1\ 1f1 1\ M ;r, JJ; f­
Wiv-Jv~lt 
*;f.~ 
v-JJ..-7-«-"'t-
~m '""'A'£:-~­
iijtffl-E--$1-.r{-.A 
1\ 1fl 1\ M ;r, Jv f-
1\ :1fJ 7 'Y f-
1\ 1f1 1\ 11 ;r, Jv t­
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15P~ a -{ y f-
7 -1'\- t:• y 
'i\'1£.A f- 'Y -;/X.- .A 

Y-AX1S DRIVE SYSTEM -------------------­
Driver Frame (Y-axi~) 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Sprin~ Washer 
Plain Washer 
Frame Rail A 
Frame Rail B 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Spring Pin 
Driver-side Timing Pulley 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
Tension-side Timing Pulley 
Tension Pulley Pin 
E-Ring 
Hexagon Nut 
Spring Washer 
Plain Washer 
Hexagon Nut-
Plain Washer 
15mm Dia. Needle Collar 
Porcelain Rname]cd Set Screw 
Belt Catcher Plale 
No.1 Roller 
Roller Set Screw 
Y-axis Driver Plate, Rear 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Y-axis Driver Plate, Front 
Y-axis Driver Joint Plate 
Y-axis Driver Connecting Plate 
Countersunk Head Screw 
Countersunk Head Screw 
Y-axis Drive Belt 
Bearing Pin No.1 

Hexagou Nut 

Hexagon Socket Heart Cap Screw 
Front Rail Holder 
Wood Screw 
Rail Spacer 
Y-axis Pulse Motor 
Y-axis Motor Base 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Hexagon Nut 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Y-axis Drive Shaft A 
Y-axis Drive Shaft B 
15mm Dia. Joint 
TapP.r Pin 
Safely Slop Ba~e 

EF-7001 
M8*35L 
M8 
M8 
EF-7003 
EF-7004 
M4*10L 
4P*lOL 
EF-7005 
M6*6L 
FF-7006 
EF-7007 
E-10 
M10 
MlO 
MlO 
M4*35L 
M4 
F.F-2009 
M5*6L 
EF-7008 
EF-5033 
EF-7015 
EF-7009 
M4*10L 
EF-7010 
EF-7031 
EF-7011 
M4*10L 
M4*5L 
Tl0-25 
EF-7017 

M6=:. ft 

M4*20L 
EF-7022 
5P*l5L 
EF-7013 
AD-010-0101' 
EF-7023 
M8*40L 
M8 
M8*15L 
EF-8026 
EF-8027 
EF-8039 
4P*25L 
EF-7025 

SS620835CCOO 

EF0703BO**** 
EF-703AO**** 
SS620410CCOO 

EF0705000000 
SS820606TNOO 
EF0706000000 

SS620435CCOO 

EF0208000000 
SS820506TNOO 

EF0709000000 
EF7010000000 

SS110405SDOO 
T1025000**** 
EFi 7cl'7ooou.t:; 4 

SS620420CCOO 
EF071500**** 

EF0716000000 

SS620840CCOO 

SS620815CCOO 

8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 89''o2 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
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EF08-050 1) ~ ,, 1- A 1 ·'Jf-~-A Limit Switch Base EF-7026 8902 
EF08-051 :J:L+~Sl Round Head Screw M3*15L 8902 
F.F08-052 I} ~ ''} 1- A 1 ".17 Limit Switch VlO-lB/VAL-2 MS6601000000 8902 
EF08-053 ~~~~~''}¥~ Adjusting Knob EF-7028 F.G0731000000 8902 
EF08-054 L S t: ,, ?'iii LS Dog (Y-axis) EF-7029 8902 
EF08-055 A.+~Sl Round Head Screw M3*8L 8902 
EF08-056 J!Z'7·'J~-t'"- Plain Washer M3 8902 
EF08-057 liv-JvWJR Lengthwise Rail, Front R EF-7021R EF0714RO**** MM 8902 
EF08-058 jiv-lvfriL Lengthwise Rail, Front L EF-70211 EF7014LO**** MM 8902 
EF08-059 :lt1Jll'7•;1~'\"- Roller Washer EF-7052 EF0726000000 8902 
EF08-060 ::Jt1ffl:lf1 

"" 
Roller Guide EF-7051 EF0725000000 8902 

EF08-061 :.: ji:;! IJ liWJi! •;I 1- Y-axis Driver Plate, Front Set EF-70108 8902 
EF08-062 ::. - v '"' ~ 7 'J :; ?' Needle Bearing TLA1812 TLA181200000 8902 
EF08-063 ::.- t:Jv~Y'J :;"/ Needle Bearing TLA1210 TLA121000000 8902 
EF08-064 -~ Bearing Case EF-7034 EF0720000000 8902 
EF08-065 •.;:J:t:l Bearing Case Base EF-7035 8902 
EF08-066 t:l-7- Roller EF-7036 EF0722000000 8902 
EF08-067 t:l-7 -1::· / Roller Pin EF-7037 EF0723000000 8902 
F.F08-068 h :If! 1U1 -r- Jv 1- Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*15L SS620415CCOO 8902 
EF08-069 A. 7" 1) / "/ '7 ';/ ~'\"- Spring Washer M4 8902 
EF08-070 E '} :; ?' E-Ring E-5 8902 
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F.F09-000 
EF09-001 
EF09-002 
EF09-003 
EF09-004 
EF09-005 
EF09-006 
EF09-007 
EF09-008 
EF09-009 
EF09-010 
EF09-0ll 
F.F09-012 
EF09-013 
EF09-014 
EF09-015 
EF09-016 
EF09-017 
EF09-018 
EF09-019 
F.F09-020 
EF09-021 
EF09-022 
EF09-023 
EF09-024 
EF09-025 
EF09-026 
EF09-027 
EF09-028 
EF09-029 
EF09-030 
EF09-031 
EF09-032 
EF09-033 
EF09-034 
EF09-035 
EF09-036 
EF09-037 
EF09-038 
EF09-039 
EF09-040 
EF09-041 
EF09-042 
EF09-043 
EF09-044 
EF09-045 

X fill IE 111 ~ ll-----------­
IUIJ$7 v-.t.. (tfiffl) 
1\ 1l! 1\ # * Jv f­
A:I'J"Y'f'J•'J:Y-'~'-
~ 'J ''/ y '\?-

1\ 1l! 1\ # ;f. '" f-
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::;- / y 3 / :1 - !} - 1: / 
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1jl Jj\ ;f, ::.; 
X 7 1) :;; 'f 1: :;; NO. 3 

'¥'7•'/:Y"\'-
A"fl) /'f'J ''l :y '\?-

1\ jrJ 7" ''/ t-
tl u Ill x '" t-tfi m ~~ Jv A .:c - ~ -
mm.:c-~-.-.<-A 
1\1l!1\M1f-Jv t-
3i:~A.!-"J"f.t'{-.A 
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X-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM -------------------­
Driver Frame (X-axis) 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Spring Washer 
Plain Washer 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Frame Rail A 
Frame Rail B 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Spring Pin 
Driver-side Timing Pulley 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
Tension-side Timing Pulley 
Tension Pulley Pin 
E-Ring 
Hexagon Nut 
Spring Washer 
Plain Washer 
Hexagon Bolt 
Plain Washer 
15mm Dia. Needle Collar 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
Belt Catcher Plate 
No.1 Roller 
Roller Set Screw 
X-axis Driver Plate 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Bearing Pin No.3 

Plain Washer 
Spring Washer 
Hexagon Nul 
X-axis Drive Belt 
X-axis Pulse Motor 
X-axis Motor Base 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Safety Stop Base 
Limit Switch Base 
Round Head Screw 
Limit Swit..ch 
Adjusting Knob 
LS Dog 
X-axis Driive Shaft 
15mm Dia. Joint 
Needle Bearing 
Needle Bearing 

EF-7001 
M8*20L 
M8 
M8 
M8*35L 
EF-7003 
EF-7004 
M4*10L 
4P*10L 
EF-7005 
M6*6L 
F;F-7006 
EF-7007 
E-10 
MlO 
MlO 
MlO 
M4*35L 
M4 
EF-2009 
M5*6L 
EF-7008 
EF-5033 
F.F-7015 
EF-7012 
M4*10L 
EF-7019 

M6 
M6 
M6 
Tl0-25 
AD-010-0lOR 
EF-7024 
M8*15L 
EF-7025 
EF-7026 
M3*15L 
VlO-lB/VAL-2 
EF-702R 
EF-7030 
EF-8025 
EF-8039 
TLA1812 
TLAl210 

SS620820CCOO 

SS620835CCOO 
EF0704AO**** 
EF0704BO**** 
SS620410CC00 

EF0705000000 
SS820606TNOO 
EF0706000000 

SS620435CCOO 

EF0208000000 
SS820506TNOO 

EF0709000000 
E.F0710000000 

Tl025000**** 

SS620815CCOO 

MS6601000000 
F.G0731000000 

TLA181200000 
TLA121000000 

8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



........----------TMEF-600 TENSION BASE & THREAD RELEASING DEVICE EF-1Qa-----. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.t'{-Yfl:% 1 
06/20/89 
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EF10-000 
EF10-001 
EF10-002 
EF10-003 
EF10-004 
EF10-005 
EF10-006 
EF10-007 
EF10-008 
EF10-009 
EF10-010 
EF10-011 
EF10-012 
EF10-013 
EF10-014 
EF10-015 
EF10-016 
EF10-017 
EF10-018 
EF10-019 
EF10-020 
EF10-021 
EF10-022 
EF10-023 
EFl0-024 
EF10-025 
EF10-026 
EF10-027 
EF10-028 
EF10-029 
EFl0-030 
EF10-031 
EF10-032 
EF10-033 
EF10-034 
EF10-035 
EF10-036 
EF10-037 
EF10-038 
EF10-039 
EF10-040 
EF10-041 
EF10-042 
EF10-043 
EF10-044 
EF10-045 
EF10-046 
EF10-047 
EF10-048 
EF10-049 
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======================== 
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======================================== 

TENSION BASE & TENSION RELEASE SYSTEM--­
Tension Base 
Truss Head Screw 
Plain Washer 
Slotted Screw 
Tension Stud 
Insulation Plate 
Felt Packing 
Rotary Tension Disk 
Tension Collar 
Thread Take-up Spring 
Tension Spring 
Adjusting Screw 
Spring Hook 
Tension Release Pin 

Truss Head Screw 

Tension Base Card (PC Beard) 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Contact Point Spring 
Hexagon Nut 
Plain Washer 
Tension Release Shaft Bearing Case 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Plain Washer 
Tension Release Cover 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

10mm Dia. Collar 
Tension Release Shaft A 
Tension Release Shaft B 
10mm Dia. Joint 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

No.1 Tension Base Foundation Plate 
N0.2 Tension Base Foundation Plate 
No.1 Tension Base Cover 
Tension Base Side Cover 
Round Head Screw 
Tension Base Bearing Case 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Tension Base Front Cover 
Tension Release Belt Cover 
Cover Base 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Tension Release Driven Pulley 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY 
============= 

EF-9001 
9/64*40*8L 
M4 
9/64*40*5L 
EF-9002 
EF-9003 
EF-9004 
EF-9005 
EF-9006 
EF-9007 
EF-9oo'8 
EF-9009 
EF-9010 
EF-9011 

9/64*40*5L 

EF-9014 
M3*5L 
EF-9015 
M3 
M3 
EF-9016 
M5*10L 
M5 
EF-9017 
M4*5L 

EF-9020 
EF-8028 
EF-8029 
EF-8041 
M5*5L 

EF-9022 
EF-9023 
EF-9024-1 
EF-9025 
M4*5L 
EF-9026 
M4*10L 
EF-9027 
EF-9030 
EF-9031 
M4*5L 
EF-4024 
M5*6L 

============= 

EF090100#### 
SM010908SAOO 

SM200905TNOO 
EF0902000000 
EF0903000000 
EF0904000000 
EF0905000000 
EF0906000000 
EF0907000000 
EF09o8·oooooo 
EF0909000000 
EF0910000000 
EF0911000000 

SM010905SAOO 

EF7201000000 
SS410306SDOO 
EF0919000000 

SS620510CCOO 

SS820405TNOO 

EF0924000000 
EF0821AO**** 
EF0821BO**** 
EF0826000000 
SS820505TNOO 

EF0926AO**** 
EF0926BO**** 
EF0927AO**** 
EF0928AO**** 
SS410405SDOO 
EF0929AO**** 
SS620410CCOO 
EF093000**** 
EF093100000 
EF0932000000 
SS410405SDOO 
EF0945000000 
SS820506TNOO 

8902 
NN 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
NN 8902 

8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
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INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO. (OLD) PART NO. (NEW) MN MODIFY 
========== ======================== ======================================== ============= ============= 

EFl0-050 * fJ w J!l t!i 9-n.>r "" IH Tension Release Connecting Timing Belt EF-9033 EF0933000000 8902 
EFl0-051 

""'" t- • ~ Belt Joint EF-9034S EF0934000000 8902 
EFl0-052 *ii*~Vi Thread Course Thread Guide EF-9044 EF0912000000 8902 
EFl0-053 lfdi! ~ -r $ ** Thread Course Tension Stud EF-9016 EF0911000000 8902 
EFl0-054 A flf -t 'Y 1- Hexagon Nut M4:ti 8902 
EFl0-055 A flf -t ':1 1- Hexagon Nut M4ft. 8902 
EFl0-056 .!jt Jj\ * ~ Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*8L SS410308SDOO 8902 
EFl0-057 kdi illlr mt Thread Course Tension Disk EF-9045 EF0913000000 8902 
EFl0-058 * il!i: 1ft~ J'\ ;f. Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9047 EF0915000000 8902 
EFl0-059 .!jt Jj\ * ~ Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*12L SS410312SDOO 8902 
EFl0-060 N0.2~ !£it 7J r<- No.2 Tension Base Cover EF-9024-2 EF0927BO**** MM 8902 
EFl0-061 .::. - r '" "'{ 7 'J :;; "/ Needle Bearing HK1010 HK0101000000 8902 
EFl0-062 !t~.fflJ'\;f. Contact Point Spring EF-9019600 EF0948SOOOOO NN 8902 
EFl0-063 am•~T*il Tension Base Lower Thread Guide EF-9013 EF091600**** MM 8902 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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======================== 
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY 
========== ==~~=~=~~~==~=========== ======================================== ============= ============= 

EFlOB-000 
EFlOB-001 
EFlOB-002 
EFlOB-003 
EFlOB-004 
EFlOB-005· 
EFlOB-006' 
EFlOB-007-
EFlOB-008-
EFlOB-009-­
EFlOB-010-
EF10B-Oll­
EF10B-012-
EFlOB-013-
EFlOB-014 
EFlOB-015 
EFlOB-016 
EFlOB-017 
EFlOB-018 
EFlOB-019 
EF10B-020 
EFlOB-021 
EFlOB-022 
EFlOB-023 
F.FlOB-024 
EFlOB-025 
EFlOB-026 
EFlOB-027 
F.FlOR-028 
EFlOB-029 
El<'lOB-030 
EFlOB-031 
F.FlOB-032 
EFlOB-033 
EFlOB-034 
EFlOB-035 
EFJOB-036 
EFlOB-037 
EFlOB-038 
EFlOB-039 
EFlOB-040 
EFlOB-011 
EFlOB-042 
EFlOB-043 
F.FlOB-044 
EFlOB-015 
EFlOB-046 
EFlOB-047 
EFlOB-048 
EFlOB-049 

( 200) IJij ~it lk rJ ~~it~ • -
Ar.J~a 
1- 7 A 1j\ ;f. ~ 

:!jt '1 ')/ ~ '\""­
.b.$t;f-Y 
;JVJ-;J;tf 
*!ft#i 
7 ::r. Jlt " }\ ')/ :\'- y 
liD t.idlll T- lilL 
}1.-liiL * ~ t) J'{ ;f. 
7i4 ~ J\ ;f. 
$1~;f,Y 
J'{ .:f. m '1 
~dl &> ~::·;; 

llll•tPft*il 
1- 7 '- '1' ;f. Y 
!11•-a-r*m: 
i~V•a~m 
:!jt lj\ * y 
~~}\;f. 
A~'t., I­
:!Jl.'1•':J$1'\"­
**i~fi1¥:C 
A 1fl :A t-t Jf. Jv I­
:!Jl.'1''J$''\"­
~di~7J7-
;t--P-t•:1 1-

10P7J 7-
NO. Uf: tl d) ~ '\' 7 1- A 
NO. 1 {f- *I /'J) $' .y 7 1- B 
lOP;:/ 3 -1 ;; 1-
lt-P-t•y l­
~dl~$1'\"71-:il~:¥i' 
NO. liJII. it-t- A 
NO. 2ill! !f # -t- .A 
NO. I aJil ~ it 7J !'\ -
GJ!l-~ifiiiiili 
}l.f.:f-~ 
Wll~~~liitlll~ 
A 1fl 1i: t-t ;f. Jv 1-
:JIJ~~~ifiiii * j! &> .-{. Jy 1- 7J J'\ -
7J J'\- -t- A 
Jjl lj\ * ~ 
.Rdl w fit iiJ 7' - !) -
;t-o-t':t 1-

(200) TENSION BASE & TENSION RELEASE 
Tension Base 
Truss Head Screw 
Plain Washer 
Slotted Screw 
Tension Stud 
Insulation Plate 
Felt Packing 
Rolary Ten~ion Di~k 
Tension Collar 
Thread Take-up Spring 
Tension Spring 
Adjusting Screw 
Spring Hook 
Tension Release Pin 
Tension Base Middle Thread Guide 
Tru~~ Head Screw 
Tension Base Lower Thread Guide 

Tension Rase Card (PC Board) 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Contact Point Spring 
Hexagon Nut 
Plain Washer 
Tension Relea~e Shaft Bearing Case C 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Plain Washer 
Tension Release Collar 
Porcelain Enameled Sel Screw 

lOmm Dia. Collar 
No.1 Ten~ion Release Shaft A 
No.1 Tension Release Shaft B 
lOmm Dia. Joint 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 
Tension Release Connecting Gear 
No.1 Tension Base Foundation Plate 
N0.2 Tension Base Foundation Plate 
No.1 Tension Base Cover 
Tension Base Side Cover 
Round Head Screw 
Tension Base Bearing Case 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Tension Base Side Cover 
Ten~ion Release Belt Cover 
Cover Base 
Flat Fillister Head Screw 
Tension Release Driven Pulley 
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

EF-9001 
9/64*40*81 
M4 
9/64*40*51 
EF-9002 
EF-9003 
EF-9004 
EJ<'-9005 
EF-9006 
EF-9007 
EF-9008 
EF-9009 
EF-9010 
F.F-9011 
EF-9013-1 
9/64=<40*5L 
EF-9013 

EF-9011 
M3*5L 
EF-9015 
M3 
M3 
E¥-9016C 
M5*10L 
M5 
EF-9017 
M4*5L 

EF-9020 
EF-8078-1 
EF-8079-1 
EF-8041 
M5*5L 
EF-9035 
EF-9022 
EF-9023 
EF-9024-1 
EF-9025 
M4*5L 
EF-9026 
M4*10L 
EF-9025 
EF-9()30 
EF-9()31 
M4*5L 
EF-1D24 
M5*6L 

EF090100**** 
SM010908SAOO 

SM200905SDOO 
EF0902000000 
EF0903000000 
EF0904000000 
EF0905000000 
EF0906000000 
EF0907000000 
EF0908000000 
EF0909000000 
EF0910000000 
EF0911000000 
EF091700#### 
SM010905SA00 
EF091600**** 

EF7201000000 
SS410305MZOO 
EF0919000000 

EF0921BOOOOO 
SS620510CCOO 

SS820405TNOO 

EF0826000000 
EF0821A0**** 
EF0821BO**** 
F.F0826000000 
SS820505TNOO 
EI-'0946000000 
EF0926AO**** 
EF0926BO**** 
EF0927CO**** 
EF0928BOOOOO 
SS410405CCOO 

SS620410CCOO 
EF093000**** 
EF0931000000 
EF0932000000 
SS410405MZOO 
EF0915000000 
SS820506TNOO 

8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 

NN 8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
89Q2 
8902 
8902 
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INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO. (OLD) PART NO. (NEW) MN MODIFY 
========== ======================== ======================================== ============= ============= 

EFllA-000 'y 4il f!t; I ---------------­
EFllA-001 f~ -t}" ") ~ ::t. it 
EFllA-002 fjij -t}" ''J ~ ::t. it 
EFllA-003 ji-t}" ~ ~ .:z.itA 
EFllA-004 ji -t}" ") ~ .:z. it B 
EFllA-005 -~-~tfi L 
EF11A-006 ••• ~~R 
EF11A-007 rIll. ~ tfi 
EFllA-008 ~ffl-t}" ~ ~ .:z. ~-~ 
EFllA-009 fM ffl '!J" "J ~ ::t. ~- Jv 
EFllA-010 Ar~ :1 
EFllA-011 Ar~ :1 
EFllA-012 A 1fl 7 ''J 1-
EFllA-013 ~--~-~# 
EFllA-014 1- 7 .A 1j' ~ :1 
EF11A-015 N0.37 ~ ~ 1-
EFllA-016 NO.2 7 :r. Jv 1-
EFllA-017 NO.l7 :r. Jv 1-
EFllA-018 IH.&ffl.'!J" ~ y .:z. 
EFllA-019 ~&Jilji-t; ~ ~ .:z. A 
EFllA-020 ~&ffl~-t}" ~ ~ ::t. B 
EFllA-021 j~1fl~~ f-
EF11Af_22~ t' A 1'! 7 ~ 1-
EFllA-023 0- v •'J f-
EFllA-024 -t; ~- ~ -
EFllA-025 $ rdJ '!J" ''J ~ ::t. 

EFllA-026 '*'lUI '!J" ''J ~ ;;t_ jij NO. HI~~ 
EF11A-027 $ IUJ 'fJ" ''J ~ .:z. Jfl NO. 2tlt ~ ~ 
EFllA-028 ~ j- ~ f-
EFllA-029 IDl r ;f :1 
EFllA-0;30 (- 7 .A 1j' ~ :1 
EF11A-d~_!..t-> :I 0 HI -:/ 7 'T •'J 1- A 
EFllA-Q,;i? '~ :I 0 J!l -:/ 7 'T "} I- B 
EFllA-033~ 0-7-
F.F11 A-Q:3:::J· 't. 0 - 7 - ~ / 
EFllA-0)5. '? E ') :;; ~ 
EF11A-Q~:6 V::!JZ. t'J '') ~ -\"' -
EF11A~03?:~.A-:/ ~ / ~t'J "} ~ •­
EFllA-,;_!f~~§)n A 1fl 1\ .ft ;f." Jv f-
EFllA-0-3 9 -t}" ''J ;:t ::t. it fi A 
EJ.'l1AE.940 4 :I 0 J!l 7' 7 'T •') 1- A 2 
EFllA-041 ~ :1 ~ / ~ 
EFllA-042 ~ & lJ ') ''J -:/ 

EMBROIDERY FRAME 1 --------------------­
Rear Frame Sash 
Front Frame Sash 
Lengthwise Frame Sash A 
Lengthwise Frame Sash B 
Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate L 
Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate R 
Counter Gear Box~side Joint Plate 
Y-axis Sash Rail 
X-axis Sash Rail 
Round Head Screw 
Round Head Screw 
Hexagon Nut 
Embroidery Space Indicator 
Truss Head Screw 
No.3 Felt 
No.2 Felt 
No.1 Felt 
Border Frame Crosswise Sash 
Border Frame Lengthwise Sash A 
Border Frame Lengthwise Sash B 
Hexagon Bolt 
Hexagon Nut 
Knurled Screw 
Frame Supporter 
Middle Sash 
Middle Sash No.1 Joint Plate 
Middle Sash No.2 Joint Plate 
Plate Nut 
Countersunk Head Screw 
Truss Head Screw 
Roller Bracket A 
Roller Bracket B 
Roller 
Roller Pin 
E-Ring 
Plain Washer 
Spring Washer 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Frame Sash, Crosswise A 
Roller Bracket A2 
Screw Ring 
Border Frame Clip 

EF-3001-1 
EF-3001-2 
EF-3001-3 
EF-3001-4 
EF-3106-L 
EF-3106-R 

EF030100**** 
EF030200**** 
EG030300**** 
EG030400**** 

EF-3107 EG0306000000 

8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 

EF-30 13 ____,tv!E"6:;DG,OO .,...,..7'-)' MM 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 EF-3012 MM 

M5*8L SS010508CBOO 
M5*12L SS010512CBOO 
M5 
EF-3011 
M5*8L 
EF-3036 
EF-3035 
EF-3034 
EF-3002 
EF-3003-1 
EF-3003-2 
M4*8L 
M4 
EF-3046 
CM-7002 
EF-3014 
EF-3015 
EF-3016 
El:''-3041 
M4*6L 
M5*10L 
EF-3022 
EF-3023 
EF-3031 
EF-3032 
E-3 
M4 
M4 
M4*10L 
F.F-3104 
EF-3022-2 
EF-3001-17 
EF-3003-K 

EF0:106000000 

EF0307BO**** 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
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INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY 
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EFlOB-050 **I l}) il ~ 5'-H/'l~ ". lH Tension Release Connecting Timing Bell EF-9033 EF0933000000 8902 
EFlOB-051 « '" Hit~ Belt Joint EF-90348 EF0934000000 8902 
EFlOB-052 *il*~!AJ Thread Course Thread Guide EF-9044 EF0912000000 8902 
F.FlOR-053 RdUI!J -1- Z. ff Thread Course Tension St.ud F.F-9046 EF0914000000 8902 
EFlOB-054 1\ 1fl 7 'Y !- Hexagon Nut M4;ft 8902 
EFlOB-055 t\1fl-T"J I- Hexagon Nut M4ti: 8902 
EFlOB-056 ~ Jj\ * y Flat Fi llister Head Screw M3*8L SS410308MZOO 8902 
F.FlOR-057 !fdi iJil -1- .llll. Thread Course Tension Disk F.F-9045 EF0913000000 8902 
EFlOB-058 *:it! j6 ~'";f. Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9017 EF0915000000 8902 
KFlOB-059 NO.Uf-11 dJ V -7 7 !-A No.2 Tension Release Shaft A EF-8078-2 EF0836A0**** MM 8902 
EFlOB-060 NO. 2 If: If ID V -\"' 7 !- B No.2 Tension Release Shaft B EF-8079-2 EF0836BO**** MM 8902 
EFlOR-061 ~ Jj\ * y Flat. Fillister Head Screw M3*12L SS410312CDOO 8902 
EFlOB-062 ::¥ i' 7J J\ - Gear Cover EF-9066 8902 
EFlOB-063 NO. 2iJij !f # 7J J\- No.2 Tension Base Cover EF-9024-2 EF0927BO**** HM 8902 
EFlOB-064 :::.- rlv-"'7'J Y-7' Needle Bearing HK1010 HK0101000000 8902 
EFlOB-065 1\ ~ 1\ # ;r, '"' f. Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*6L 8902 
EFlOB-066 ~I:J·YV-7- Plain Washer M3 8902 
EFlOB-067 fl,ri.\fflJ'\;.f. Contact Point Spring EF-9019 EF0949SOOOOO NN 8902 
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Il\DEX NO. 

EF11B-OOO 
F.F11B-001 
EF11B-002 
EI<'l1B-003 
EFllB-004 
EFllB-005 
EFllB-006 
.KFllB-007 
EFllB-008 
F.FllB-009 
EFllB-010 
EFllB-011 
EFllB-012 
EFllB-013 
EFllB-014 
EFllB-015 
EFllB-016 
EFllB-017 
EFllB-018 
EFllB-019 
EFllB-020 
EFllB-021 
EF11B-022 
EF11B-023 
EF11B-024 
EF11B-025 
EFllB-026 
EFllB-027 
EF11B-028 
EF11B-029 
EF11B-030 
EF11B-031 
EFllB-032 
EF11B-033 
EF11B-034 
EFllB-035 
EFllB-036 
EFllB-037 
EFllB-038 
EFllB-039 
EF11B-040 
EFllB-041 
EF11B-042 
EFllB-043 
EF11B-044 
EF11B-045 
EF11B-046 
EF11B-047 
EFllB-048 
EFllB-049 

JAPANESE 

!Jij. f¥ II ---------------­
~ -tt '1 ~ .:L it 
iW-ft·y~.:z.it 
-ft':l~.:z.itliA 
-tt •1 ~ .:z. it if H 
ftillflltl¥*&L 
M 11Uti ~ *& R 
-r••~¥m 
-tt•1 ~.:z.ffl v-JvA 
-ft•Y ~.:z.ffl v-J!.-B 
1Lr*~ 
1!.·-f* ~ 
1\ 1'J -t ,, " 
!J!Hil 1£ 1m i! ~Ht 

1- 7 A 'j' ;f.~ 
NO.3 7 .:r:. J!.- I-
NO.2 7 .:r:. Jv I­
N0.1 7 ;;r.. Jv l­
mtliffl4tt-tt':IY:::z. 
lH- .!i ffl 4tt -ft '':1 Y .:z. A 
mtliffl4tt-ft':l$t.:::z.B 
1\ 1f! * J!.- 1-
1\flJ-t':ll­
o-v·yl­
-tt;r---!1-'*' 1111 if ,, ~ .:::z. 
if! IHJ -fj'" ':I ~ :::z. Jij NO.lli ~ fi 
if! IIIJ if '':1 ~ :::z. JIJ NO. 211 ~ fi 
tii7"·Yf-
.IDL 1·* ~ 
t- 7 A 'J' ;f.~ 
fil~ffl-ft':l~.:l. 
til~-ft':/~.:::Z.JIJ'/77"':1f­
~ ~ if ,, ~ .::1. m A ,.:_ - -tt -
,, 1'J 1\ # * )f., 1-
:JOJti~;.t 
:JOffl/'7?"•7 1-A 
:JOffl/"7?"•7 1-B 
v- Jlt jJ J~- A 
v- Jlt 7J 1'\- B 
v-J~tffl7 :t.."' 1- A 
:JOJtiA<'{--tj"-A 
liD.+*~ 
liD.r*~ 
A 7" I} )' -7' t} ''J ~ .>p -
1\ 1f! -t ,, 1-
.:lJlt]':l~'?-
1\ 1f! -t ,, 1-
.ftffl-ft·':l ~ .:::z. v-Jr.­
.IDL-1-::f.~ 

ENGLISH 
=====~:~~=============================== 

EMBROIDERY FRAME lf -------------------­
Rear Frame Sash 
Front Frame Sash 
Frame Sash, Lengthwise A 
Frame Sash, Lengthwise B 
Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate L 
Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate R 
Counter Gear Box-side Joint Plate 
Sash Rail A 
Sash Rail B 
Round Head Screw 
Round Head Screw 
Hexagon Nut 
Embroidery Space Indicator 
Truss Head Screw 
No.3 Felt 
No.2 Felt 
No.1 Felt 
Border Frame Crosswise Sash 
Border Frame Crosswise Sash A 
Border Frame Crosswise Sash B 
Hexagon Bolt 
Hexagon Nut 
Knurled Screw 
Frame Supporter 
Middle Sash 
Middle Sash No.1 Joint Plate 
Middle Sash No.2 Joint Plate 
Plate Nut 
Countersunk Head Screw 
Truss Head Screw 
Reinforcing Sash 
Reinforcing Sash Bracket 
Reinforcing Sash Spacer 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Roller Pin 
Roller Bracket A 
Roller Bracket B 
Rail Cover A 
Rail Cover B 
Rail Felt A 
Roller Spacer A 
Countersunk Head Screw 
Countersunk Head Screw 
Spring Washer 
Hexagon Nut 
Plain Washer 
Hexagon Nut 
X-axis Sash Rail 
Countersunk Head Screw 

PAR'l' NO. (OLD) PAH'l' NO. (NEW) MN MODIFY 

============= 

EF-3001-1 
EF-3001-2 
EF-3001-3 
EF-3001-4 
RF-3106-L 
EF-3106-R 
EF-3107 
EF-3045 
EF-3045 
M5*8L 
M5*12L 
M5 
RF-3011 
M5*8L 
EF-3036 
EF-3035 
F.F-3034 
EF-3002 
EF-3003-1 
EF-3003-2 
M4*8L 
M4 
EF-3046 

EF-3014 
EF-3015 
EF-3016 
EF-3041 
M3*6L 
M5*10L 
EF-3025 
EF-3026 
EF-3027 
M5*6L 
EF-3028-1 
EF-3028-2 
EF-3028-3 
EF-3029-A 
EF-3029-B 
EF-3030-A 
EF-3037-A 
M5*12L 
M3*HL 
M6 
M6 
M3 
M3 
EF-3012 
M5*8L 

============= 

8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
MM 8902 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
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EF11B-050 :ZOJti77-7"'1 1- B Roller Bracket B EF-3023 8902 
EFllB-051 o-7- Roller EF-3031 8902 
EFllB-052 o-7-l::"Y Roller Pin EF-3032 8902 
EF11B-053 E l) :;; ~ E-Ring E-3 8902 
EFllB-054 _;p:ry~y"\?- Plain Washer M4 8902 
EFllB-055 .A7l):;t~'1'1 v "\?- Spring Washer M4 8902 
EFllB-056 1\ :f!J 1\ M *" u Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L 8902 
EFllB-057 v - '" m 7 :x. 1v 1- B Rail Felt B EF-3030-B 8902 
EFllB-058 :ZOJti.A"'-"t-B Roller Spacer B EF-3037-B 8902 
EFllB-059 * y 1):;; ~ Screw Ring EF-3001-17 8902 
EFllB-060 ~ .& 7 1) ''1 7 Border Frame Clip EF-3003-K MM 8902 
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INDEX NO. 

EF12-000 
EF12-001 
EF12-002 
EF12-003 
EF12-004 
EF12-005 
EF12-006 
EF12-007 
EF12-008 
EF12-009 
EF12-010 
EF12-011 
EF12-012 
EF12-013 
EF12-014 
EF12-015 
EF12-016 
EF12-017 
EF12-018 

JAPANESE 

5-2~ :J:;t~D-JI<;J;~ ·?:7;{-------­
:1 ::t ~ D-.11-:t:: '1 ~ $~ ·t:7 '7. 

~ fi "h7 
7$-:t~ t1i 
T*~ill:ZY 1-tl-Jl-~f& 
H'l-~ fi 
7• -n• o-t:J.~ fi 
PTR)fJ:z.::f-7~­
PTR)fJ:Z/i!/1-
77::t 

11 it .:t .::. •') 1-
i!U/t ~ 1E ft 'II it 

'"q 'if - ;j{ - ~ J" o/ 'f! / / I) 
.I -( ;{ 7 .f Jld' -
:T~:z. i!.A..t-.::f-9 
null •• :t>-1-D-A-;J;• •J:77.J(.l} 

TMEF J\" - '1 'lA f ( fJf lEI :t.f Jm ) 
======================== 

ENGLISH 
======================================== 

1'YPE 5-2 CONTROL BOX ------------------­
Control Unit. Box 
Card Rack 
Machine Card 
UTC Control Card 
Memory Card 
Data Process Card 
PTR Connector 
PTR Receptacle 
Fan 
Power Supply Unit 
DC Stabilizer 

Mother Board Assembly 
Noise Filter 
Screw with Spring Washer 
Front Lid 
Rear Lid 
Control Box Top Lid 

PART NO. (OLD) PART NO. (NEW) MN MODIFY 
============= 

BC-1 
BC-2 
BC-3 
BC-4 
BC-5 
BC-6 
BC-7 
BC-8 
BC-9 
CC-1 
CC-9 

BC-10 
M4*8L 

EF5100000000 

EF5101010000 
GS5001000000 
EF5102000000 
F:F5103010000 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
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TMEF J\• -'Y'J:;!;~ ( fJi IB )'j 1m ) 
======================== 

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO. (OLD) PART NO. (NEW) MN MODIFY 
========== ======================== ======================================== ==~~~==~===== ============= 

EF13-000 5 - 2 ~ fl! it Jf- •'J 7 .A ---- TYPE 5-2 POWER SUPPLY BOX -------------- ------------ ------------ 8902 
EF13-001 tit it ;j;• ·;?A Power Supply Box EF5600000000 H902 
EF13-002 J-7:J.-"J." 7" v-:tJ- No Fuse Breaker 8902 
EF13-003 11iltmlrJJ# Electro-magnetic Swiching Valve 8902 
EF13-004 "t-SI" 77" 'J-1\" - Surge Absorber 8902 
EF13-005 "t-SI" 77" 'J-1\"- Surge Absorber H902 
EF13-006 7;~.-:A" Fuse PA5002100000 8902 
EF13-007 73..-:A" !:''use PA5002500000 8902 
EF13-008 7:J.-:;l;" Fuse PA5002A00000 8902 
EF13-009 7;:~.-;;t• Fuse PA5002200000 8902 
EF13-010 73..-:A" Fuse PA5002500000 8902 
EF13-011 7" .f:t- •• ,:A!1"J7 Diode Stack 8902 
EF13-012 9" .f:t-•• ,:;1;9?7 Diode Stack 8902 
EF13-013 :J:f77- Connector 8902 
EF13-014 :J:f79- Connector 8902 
EF13-015 5-!--" a-1;.<~~ fi 5-Joint Card EF5601000000 8902 
EF13-016 y)l,~ itt¥ :J;.<'T" ;.<iJ- Alminium Electrolytic Condenser 8902 
EF13-017 7.H 11 jf :J:.-7"" :.-iJ- Alminium Electrolytic Condenser 8902 
EF13-018 'Jv- Relay 8902 
EF13-019 77;.<'1:-1- Fan Motor 8902 
EF13-020 lrt-J• 714- Receptacle 8902 
EF13-021 ~-7-1':13.::.-;~ Sequin Unit 8902 
EF13-022 ~-7-1:.- ~ • 'H7" (i!J ~ Sequin Drive Circuit 8902 
EF13-023 YJI,~fl jf:J:.-7'" ':liJ- Alminium Electrolytic Condenser 8902 
EF13-024 ,. -1:t- •• A777 Diode Stack 8902 
EF13-025 7;:~.-;;t• Fuse PA5002100000 8902 
EF13-026 73..-:X" Fuse PA5002A00000 8902 
EF13-027 ;J;-o-m fit Porcelain Enameled Resistor 8902 
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INDEX NO. JAPA:-IESE 

======================== 
ENGLlSH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY 

========== ======================== ======================================== ============= ============= 

EF14-000 
F.F14-001 
EF11-002 
EF14-003 
EF14-004 
EF14-005 
EF14-006 
EF14-007 
EF14-008 
EF14-009 
EF14-010 
EF14-011 
EF14-012 
EF14-013 
EF14-014 
EF14-015 

5-2~ f' 7 -( J'(- if{ "1 7 .A- TYPE 5-2 DRIVER BOX -------------------- ------------
~·'71N-;J;""J'J7.. Driver Box 
77:.-
-t• ., 1- '7•; 7. 
:J:.-7·:.-"t­
;J;-n-~ fJt 
!&~II 
11 jl ~'7:.-7.. 
7:t-7.." 
7:t-7.." 

•• :J"*H­
~ tiJ ;J.:: ., 1-
:J::.-HHI .. ~ fi 
7::.-7" il *1i 
7971\" -FET 
m J-7::.-~· 7..~-

Fan 
Varistor 
Condenser 
Porcelain Enameled Resistor 
Rectifier 
Power Supply Transformer 
Fuse 
Fuse 
Power Supply Connector 
Drive Unit 
Control Card (PC Board) 
Amp. Card 
Chopper FF.T 
Phase Transistor 

EF5400000000 

PA5001AOOOOO 
PA5002200000 

EF5401000000 
EF5402000000 
EF5403000000 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~--------------------------------TMEF MAIN SHAFT MOTOR CONTROL BOX 

3 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



""{-~-~- 1 
06/20/89 

TMEF J\" -':I'J::u (*'I !H M .1m ) 

INDEX NO. JAPANESE F.NGL 1 SH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NF.W) MN MODIFY 
========== ======================== =======~==~~===========~~=~~====~==~~=~: ============= ============= 

EF15-000 Z 'E: - ~ - $11 jjJ if- ''J 7 :A -- Z-MOTOR CONTROL BOX -------------------- ------------ ------------ 8902 
EF15-001 lfi!J •• * u.: Control Box Main Body SC-1 EF6201AOOOOO 8902 
EF15-002 :I :;; " 0 - J£<~ ffi Control Card SC-2 EF6202000000 8902 
EF15-003 BUD .f~Hll ~ .fi Reverse-phase Detecting Card (PC Board) SC-3 EF6203000000 8902 
EF15-004 f-.7/:A Transformer SC-4 8902 
EF15-005 II Lid SC-5 8902 
EF15-006 T-"" :I • -t:A,t.,;f.;; Screw with Spring Washer M4*8L 8902 

I 
EF15-007 8A~ ::t.- :J: 8A Fuse PA5012800000 8902 
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TMEF 1\• _ _,,,;a (ffi !H t-f Jm) 

TNDEX NO. JAPANESE I.;NGLISH PART NO. (OLD) PART NO. (NEW) MN MODIFY 
;=~~:=~~~= ~:~~=====~~============~ :==~:=~================================= ============= ============= 

EF16-000 ~~-A 1 ''J 7 ,y. ''J -'7 A ---- BAR SWITCH BOX-------------------------- ------------ ------------ 8902 
EF16-001 I~ - A 1 "J 1- if- "J -'7 A Bar Swi lch Box E.F-8185 MS5800000000 8902 
EF16-002 1) ~ 'Y i-A1·Y7 Limit Switch Z-15GW22-B 8902 
EF16-003 'J"?:l-.1 Bushing EF-8189 EF1107000000 8902 
EF16-004 I) ~ '>' 1- A 1 •Y 7 t-: •::; 7' Limit Switch Dog EF-8186 EF1104000000 8902 
EF16-005 ;f\-0-i!'::l 1- Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*6L SS820506TNOO 8902 
EF16-006 Ar{--tj"- Spacer EF-8187 EF1105000000 8902 
EF16-007 fl ~)\;f. Return Spring EF-8188 EF1106000000 8902 
EF16-008 ::1*''- Connector 8902 
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TMEF 1\" -'1'l:A ~ ( ~ 18 1-J ~ ) 
======================== 

INDEX NO, JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD} PART NO.(NEW} MN MODIFY 
========== ======================== ======================================== ============= ============= 

EFl 7-000 rf; l!}j ~ ~ ~ -------------­
EF17-001 ~-~m-~ti C 
EF17-002 ~'i:A1j' -*:Y" 
EF17-003 X Y ~ ilQ o-7-:AN 't 
EF17-004 1\'t•J~ 
EF17-005 't•1:Y ffl v-IV C 
EF17-006 o-7-~n·-

EF17-007 7"~"~'-*:Y" 

EF17-008 -~ ~ ~ C 
EF17-009 • ~ ~ ~ o-7-t• ~ 
EF17-010 !:~~y~·y~~,. 

EF17-011 o • ~ ~ flii o-7-t• ~ ( til. ) 
EF17-012 X ffl ~ -1J1!J o-7-t• ~ 
EF17-013 X ffl ~ 1JJ o-7-
EF17-014 !:~~y~·y~~,. 

EF17-015 c~J.-X.Ifl~11Jo-7- (til.) 
EF17-016" • X ffl ~ !t lf: ~ 7" 'i'r'? ~ 
EF17-017 > tiP.:t.D-7-t·~ 
EF17-018 0-7-

EF17-019 E ''~'" 
EF17-020 .ljl 'h:Y-v-
EF17-021 ~ 1\Jfl't-:>~ 
EF17-022 1\ jfj 1\. # tt $" H 
EF17-023_ X ffl ~· 7'1~,. 'hH·-
EFl 7-024 o C:, o-7-t• ~:A~· -'t-
EF17-025 'f-7" IV:i/;i ~It 7xH 
EF17-026 JID.!J\-*:Y" 

EF17-027 -~ ~ -~B 
EF17-028Ci ~~·y·J~'"l::"~NO.l 
EF17-029 -~ ~ ~~~ B 
EF17-030 Y ffl ~ ilQ o-7-1::" ~ 
EF17-031 Y ffl ~ 1JJ o-7-
EF17-032 $"-IV~·y~~,. 

EF17-033 D4- Y ffl ~ 1Jj 0-7- (til.) 
EF17-034 vtr-1\ jfj 1\. # !t $"IV~ 
EF17-035o4-~ !t J:tJf t) l!}jJl::Jij::IOjJJ <*.Ill 
EF17-036 NO. 2'i"-7" IV:i/;i C 
EF17-037 Jf'N:Yv-
EF17-038 1\Jfl't-:>~ 

FRAME VIBRATION-PREVENTIVE DEVICE 
Embroidery Space Indicator C 
Truss Head Screw 
XY Outside Roller Spanner 
Hexagon Nut 
Sash Rail C 
Roller Cover 
Pan Head Screw 
X-axis Driver Plate C 
X-axis Driver Plate Roller Pin 
Miniature Bearing 
X-axis Driver Plate Roller Pin (Set) 
X-axis Outside Roller Pin 
X-axis Outside Roller 
Miniature Bearing 
X-axis Outside Roller (Set) 
X-axis Float-preventive Bracket 
Presser Roller Pin 
Roller 
E-Ring 
Plain Washer 
Hexagon Nut 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
X-axis Bearing Washer 
Roller Pin Spacer 
Table Lid Holder Felt 
Countersunk Head Screw 
Y-axis Driver Joint Plate B 
Bearing Pin No.1 
Y-axis Driver Connecting Plate B w/cut 
Y-axis Outside Roller Pin 
Y-axis Outside Roller 
Ball Bearing 
Y-axis Outside Roller (Set) 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 
Float-preventive Roller, Front (Set) 
No.2 Table Lid C 
Plain Washer 
Hexagon Nut 

EF-3011C 
M5*8L 
EF-7047 
M6 
EF-3045C 
EF-3059 
M5*10L 
EF-7012C 
EF-7045C 
L1680ZZ 
EF-70455 
EF-7043 
EF-7042 
SSL1680HH 
EF-70425 
EF-7044 
EF-3058 
EF-3031 
E-3 
M4 
M4 
M4*28L 
EF-7049 
EF-7041 
EF-7048 
M3*12L 
EF-7037B 
EF-7017 
EF-7011B 
EF-7040-1 
EF-7040-2 
#6902ZZ 
EF-7040 
M6*20L 
EF-70235 
EF-8013C 
M3 
M3 

8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 

MM 8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
8902 
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